

**CITY OF PIQUA, OHIO  
 FOUNTAIN BLVD/CANAL SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 PROJECT #20-12  
 DEADLINE: 01/25/2022 at 10:00AM**

BID TABULATION	Quantity	Kinnison Excavating Inc		J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise		M&T Excavating, LLC.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Bid Item List</b>									
Health and Safety Plan - Lump Sum	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00
Mobilization/ Demobilization/ General Conditions Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,795.00	\$49,795.00
Dewatering Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$51,400.00	\$51,400.00
Bypass Pumping Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00
Tree Removal Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Site Restoration Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$66,900.00	\$66,900.00
Abandonment of Existing Sewers and Manholes Complete - Lump Sum	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
Pavement Replacement Complete - Square Yards	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00	\$128.00	\$7,680.00
Concrete Walk Replacement Complete - Square Feet	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
Sanitary Sewer Manholes (MHs 1-3 and Existing MH Replacement) Complete - Each	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
Sanitary Sewer Manholes (MH 4) Complete - Each	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,925.00	\$16,925.00
Sanitary Sewer Jack and Bore Complete - Linear Feet	240	\$650.00	\$156,000.00	\$500.00	\$120,000.00	\$600.00	\$144,000.00	\$707.00	\$169,680.00
Open Cut Sanitary Sewer Complete - Linear Feet	410	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$165.00	\$67,650.00	\$163.00	\$66,830.00
<b>14 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$323,500.00</b>		<b>\$359,750.00</b>		<b>\$440,950.00</b>		<b>\$531,335.00</b>